## STAR CEMENT LIMITED (Formerly CEMENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD)

Date: - 09th July, 2021

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra-East
Mumbai-400 051
Stock code: STARCEMENT

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Stock code: 540575

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation regarding Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Further to our letter dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021, please find enclosed the intimation letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 as received from our RTA – Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited alongwith receipts, providing information regarding issue of duplicate share certificates to the shareholders of the Company, as per detailed below:

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No(s).	New Certificate No(s).	Distinctive No(s).	No. of Shares
Ashish	000111	950	419281127 - 419285116	3990
Agarwal				
Namrata	000428	951	419725855 - 419729844	3990
Agarwal	1			

This information is being submitted pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Star Cement Limited

O9-07-2021

X

Debabrata Thakurta
Company Secretary

Debabrata Thakurta (Company Secretary)





Encl. as stated

Regd. Office & Works: Lumshnong, P.O.- Khaliehriat, Dist.- East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya- 793 210, Ph: 03655-278215/16/18, Fax: 03655-278217, e-mail:lumshnong@starcement.co.in Works: Gopinath Bordoloi Road, Village - Chamatapathar, District - Kamrup (M), Guwahati - 782 402, Assam, e-mail: ggu@starcement.co.in Guwahati Office: Mayur Garden, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Opp. Rajiv Bhawan, G.S. Road, Guwahati - 781 005, Assam, Ph: 0361-2462215/16, Fax: 0361-2462217, e-mail: guwahati@starcement.co.in Delhi Office: 281, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110 034. Ph: 011 - 2703 3821/22/27, Fax: 011 - 2703 3824, e-mail: delhi@starcement.co.in Kolkata Office: 3, Alipore Road, Satyam Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Unit No. 9B, Kolkata - 700 027, Ph: 033-2448 4169/4170, e-mail: kolkata@starcement.co.in Durgapur Office: C/O - Ma Chandi Durga Cements Ltd., Bamunara Industrial Area, P.O.- Bamunara, P.S.- Kanksha, Dist. Burdwan, West Bengal - 713 212 Siliguri Office: MLA House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, above Reliance Trend Showroom, Sevok Road, Siliguri - 734 001, Ph: 0353-2643611/12

Regd. Office: 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone: 2248-2248, 2243-5029, 2231-6839 Fax: (033) 2248-4787, E.mail: info@mdpl.in, mdpldc@yahoo.com, Website: www.mdpl.in CIN: U20221WB1982PTC034886

MDPL/CMCL/DUP/244

8th July,2021

MR ASHISH AGARWAL **AUTO WHEELERS GNB ROAD** TINKONIA **TINSUKIA PIN 786125** 

Dear Sir,

: STAR CEMENT LIMITED

: ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

FOLIO NO-000111 FOR 3990 SHARES

We refer to your letter dated 30th June, 2021 which was received by us on 6th July, 2021.

We enclose herewith the new share certificate no. 950 bearing distinctive nos.419281127 to 419285116 for 3990 shares issued in lieu of old share certificate no. 58 in your name.

Kindly acknowledge receipt it.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For MAIIESIIWARI DATAMATICS PVT.LTD.

REGISTRARS

board Herry al



Regd. Office: 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone: 2248-2248, 2243-5029, 2231-6839 Fax: (033) 2248-4787, E.mail: info@mdpl.in, mdpldc@yahoo.com, Website: www.mdpl.in CIN: U20221WB1982PTC034886

MDPL/CMCL/DUP/243

8th July,2021

MRS NAMRATA AGARWAL AUTO WIIEELERS GNB ROAD

TINKONIA

TINSUKIA PIN 786125

Dear Sir,

Unit : STAR CEMENT LIMITED

RE : ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

FOLIO NO-000428 FOR 3990 SHARES

We refer to your letter dated 30th June, 2021 which was received by us on 6th July. 2021.

We enclose herewith the new share certificate no. 951 bearing distinctive nos. 419725855 to 419729844 for 3990 shares issued in lieu of old share certificate no. 375 in your name.

Kindly acknowledge receipt it.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT.LTD.

De

REGISTRARS



